1 BG 5925/910, BH 5925/910 /  17.04.09 e
	 Safety technique
	 Safety-mat switch gear BG 5925/910, BH 5925/910
	s afemaster®
•	 According to
	 -	 SIL-Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to EN 62061
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e to DIN EN ISO 13849-1
	 -	 Category 4 to EN 954-1

							       Contact
							       Type
	 Ordering example
	 Standard type
BG 5925.02/910  DC 24 V
Article number:	 0049869	 stock item
•	 Output:	 2 NO contacts
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 24 V
•	 Width:	 22,5 mm
	 Safety related data
Probability of dangerous
Failure per Hour (PFHD):	 	3,90 . 10-9 1/h
Safe Failure Fraction (SFF):	 98,8 % (AC/DC 24 V)
Proof Test Intervall (T1):	 20 Years
nfo
The values stated above are valid for the standard type.
Safety data for other variants are available on request
	 Characteristics
Quadratic total current limit curve
Arc limit curve under resistive load
Switching current I
Sw
itc
hin
gv
olt
ag
e U
[
V]
safe breaking, no continuous arcing
under the curve, max. 1 switching cycle/s
[A]
0
50
100
200
250
150
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
M7
07
3_
a
Quadratic total current M7116_b
I , I , I - current in contact paths1 2 3
 I = I + I + I2 2 2 2
1 2 3
40
I (A )2 2
120
140
160
100
80
0 10 20 30 40 60
147 A max2
50
60
T ( C)
20
°

BH5925
BG5925
4 BG 5925/910, BH 5925/910 /  17.04.09 e
Switch gear for safety mats and edges
switch S2 position: Manual start
(For automatic restart S2 in position Autostart and link on S33-S34)
	A pplication examples
Contact service life
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
0